#### 506650542 05/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6697353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIN CHEOL KIM	05/03/2021
JIN BAEK KIM	05/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	(U-DONG) 66, CENTUM SEO-RO, HAEUNDAE-GU	
City:	BUSAN	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	48058	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29782534

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)421-1451

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-421-1201 Email: iplaw@pwbllp.com

**Correspondent Name:** POKALSKY WILCZYNSKI BROZEK LLP

Address Line 1: **40 PRESTON STREET** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1830

Address Line 4: **HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04672003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA A WILCZYNSKI BROZEK	
SIGNATURE:	/p.a. wilczynski brozek/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

506650542

source=04672003assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056165 FRAME: 0614

## Assignment

WHEREAS, Jin Cheol KIM, a citizen of Republic of Korea, and Jin Baek KIM, a citizen of Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the invention entitled:

#### ABUTMENT HOLDER FOR DENTAL IMPLANTS

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on even date herewith, and WHEREAS, DIO CORPORATION, a corporation of the Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is (U-dong) 66, Centum seo-ro, Haeundae-gu, Busan 48058, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW. THEREFORE:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed, in said inventions and patents for design which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, re-examinations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or reissued.

The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 3 day of May 2021.

By: Kin Lin Book KIM

Executed this 3 day of May 2021.

By: Kin Lin Book KIM

RECORDED: 05/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 056165 FRAME: 0615